
A2—LancasterFaming, Saturday, July 9,1983

V. LANCASTER f
N, COUNTY )V MARKETS /

Monday markets not
Lancaster Auction

Wednesday, July, 6
Report supplied by USDA

CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

covered hy USDA & PDA 442 38 962 28
Last Wednesday

due to holiday 226 35 857 18
Last Year

315 31 1055 37
Wednesday's Auction

44 858 9
Last Wednesday’s Auction

New Holland
livestock

Thursday, July?
Report supplied by USOA

Lancaster Market
Monday, July4

Report SuppliedBy USOA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Choice 1150-1500 lb. Holsteins 55.35-
58.25; Standard 1-252.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Few
Choice 2-3 850-1125 lb. 58.0061.25;
few Good 2-3850-1050 lb. 54.00-57.50.

276 36 589 16
CATTLE: Compared to last

Wednesday, slaugther steers, .SO-
LDO higher; cows .50-1.00 higher;
insufficient volume heifers and
bulls to test trends. Supply in-
cluded 64 percent slaughter steers
and 29percent cows.

CATTLE 2120. Comparedto last
Thursdays late sales, slaughter
steers steady to 1.00 lower, in-
stances 1.50 lower; slaughter
heifers nut fully tested; cows 1.50-
3.00 higher; bullocks steady; bulls
fully steady. Supply included 79
percent slaughter steers and 15
percentcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 34 1150-1450 lb.
63.75-67.10,mainly 64.50-66.50, with
few 67.2568.00; Good and choice 1-
2 65.5067.50; Choice 24 1050-1400
lb. 62.0065.25, mainly 62.7564.75;
high Good and low Choice 2-3 59.00-
63.25; Good 2-3 56.0061.50; few
Good and Choice 1175-1550 lb.
Holstems 55.7557.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 2-3 950-1065 lb. 58.7560.50.

1406 42 971 111
COWS: Utility and Commercial

1-3 46.00-48.00, few 48.5049.75,
couple 50.00-50.75; Cutter 1-2 43.50
46.50, few 47.25-49.25; Canner and
low Cutter 40.0043.00, few 38.50
40.00.

This Week
Last Week
Last Year

Last Monday
1313 107 803 479

Last Year
1018 44 1074 76

Monday’s Auction

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few
high Choice and Prime 34 1250-
1425 lbs. 65.25-66.60; Choice 24
1050-1350 lbs. 62.75-65.75, few 62.00-
62.75; high Good and low Choice 2-3
1000-1325 lbs. 60.00-62,50; few Good
2-3 56.0(M>0.50; around 20 head
Good and Choice, few Commercial,
2-3 1400-1775 lbs. 59.7562.50; few
Choice 1200-1400 lbs. Holstems
58.75-60.00, couple Good 54.75-
55.50; one lot Standard 1250 lbs.
53.00.

1396 67 991 113
Last Monday’sAuction

BULLS: Yield grade 1 13001850
lb. 52.75-55.00, individual 1700 lb.
58.00; yield grade 2 10001350 lb.
50.5062.75.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers
uneven, weights over 120 lb. steady
to 3.00 higher, 60120 lb. steady to
2.00 lower. Supply included 664 in
graded sale of which 70 percent
sold toreturn to farm.

VEALERS: Few Choice 170250
lb. 87.0090.00; high Good and low
Choice 160300 lb. 67.0082.00, 120
160 lb. 58.0068.00, 80115 lb. 52.00
59.00.6080 lb.44.0053.00.

RETURNED TOFARM: 50 head
100120 lb. Holstein heifers 95.00
103.00; IB head 9095 lb. 70.00; 10
head small frame 100110 lb. 60.00.
280 head 90125 lb. Holstein bulls
96.00103.00; 63 head small frame
100120 lb. 89.0091.00, 20 head 100
105 lb. 81.00,25 head9095 lb. 61.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume to
fully test trends. Few Choice 55-95
lb. spring lambs 53.0058.00. Few
Utility and Good slaughter ewes
12.0023.00.

1232 152 764 479
Auction not covered due to

Holiday.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, July 5

Reportsupplied by USD A
CattleCalves Sheep Goats SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;

Couple Choice 3 875-1050 lbs. 59.00-
61.00; few Good 2-3 900-1350 lbs.
56.00-56.50.

Today
1501 952 20 0 COWS; Utility and Commercial

1-3 45.5048.50, few 48.5049.75;
Cutter 1-2 43.5047.00, few 47.00-
48.75; Canner and low Cutter41.00-
43.25, few 38.5041.00.

Last Tuesday
1395 849 38

COWS: Utility & Commercial 1-3
44.7546.50, couple 48.00; Cutter 1-2
42.5044.75, couple 46.0047.50;
Canner and low Cutter 40.0042.25;
load Cutter and Utility beef breed
40.0045.00; load Good, few Choice,
heiferettes 46.00-53.00.

Last Year
1289 8% 27 0 BULLOCKS; Good 1000-1375 lb,

54.0058.00.CATTLE: Compared to last
Tuesday slaughter steers 50-1.00
higher; slaughter heifers not fully
tested; cows 50-1.00 higher; in-
stances 2.00 higher; few bulls
steady. Supply included 75 percent
slaughter steers and 21 percent
cows.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1900
lb. 54.5057.00,few 57.0059.00; yield
grade 21000-1350 lb. 51.0054.00.BULLS: Few yield grade 1 1285-

1700 lbs. 54.00-59.00; couple yield
grade 21100-1175lbs. 51.5051.75.' VEAL CALVES: 584. Vealers

over 150 lb. firm to 5.00 higher,
high Good and low choice 80-120 lb.
vealers weak to 4.00 lower.
Demand good for Holstein bulls to
return to farm.

VEALEHS; Choice 175-300 lb.
85.00-92.00, few 94.00-99.00; high
Good and low Choice 165-300 lb.
72.00415.00, 120-165 lb. 60.00-75.00,
80-120 lb. 45.00-54.00,65-80 lb. 38.00-
45.00.

VEAL CALVES: insufficient
volume fora market test; few high
Good and low Choice 80-115 lbs.
45.00-55.00.

SHEEP; insufficient volume fur
a market test.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 3-4 1150-1450 lb.
65.35-67.75, several 68.00-69.00, few
69.00-69.60; Good and Choice 1-2
1100-1375 lb. 66.5068.00, few 68.00
69.50; Choice 2-41050-1400 lb. 64.00
66.60, few 63.0004.00; high Good
and low Choice 2-3 61.0064.50;
Good 2-3 58.75-62.00; Good and {HAY, STRAW & CORN |CSf\ I

SALE %ES#I
Every Friday at 12Noon I

KETUKNED TO FARM; Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 88.00-98.00,

•■■■■■■■■■■■■■■l
■ Open 24 hours a day |

© 365 days a year J
(717)394-2611 \

AUCTIONS 1

f -MR CATRE CO^f
| RDI, Marietta, PA iI 17547 II GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION

1 RD No. 4 Ephrata. Pa. 717-733-2334i 1 mile North ofEphrata on N. State St.g Outof State Buyers ■Cash orCertified Check Only.

X Office Phone;
I (717) 553-8164 jj
| Specializing In |
C Stockers & X
" Feeders INOTICE: ALL MONDAY AUCTIONS.

WILL BEGIN AT 9:00 A.M.
»- - - ■

I JOHN BOWMAN i
I Ph (717)653-5728 I
i RON RANCK |
I Ph; (717)656-9849 i

MONDAY 2
9:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls, ■

Heifers, Steers, Cows I
11:00A.M.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs |

TUESDAY |
10:00A.M.— Slaughter Hogs ■

1:00 P.M.— Feeder Pigs ?

WEDNESDAY ■
10:00 A.M.- Slaughter Bulls, ■

Heifers, Steers, Cows I
11:00 AM.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs |

FRIDAY |
11:00 A.M.— Stocker and Feeder Cattle -

SATURDAY .

9:30 A.M.—Slaughter Hogs 5

GRADED FEEDER CATTLE SALE J
FRIDAY. JULY 15 ,

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
aloijg Route 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1 30 P M starting
with feeder cattle
and pigs

Also Hay Sale
every Tuesday at
12 30

■ LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC. \
| 1147 Lititz Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 |

|
Serving The Community For 87 Years j

Livestock market and auction news
few 99.00-102.00, several 80-95 lb.
80.00-90.00.

SHEEP: 24. Insufficent volume
to fully test trends, few Choice 40-
60 lb. spring lambs 15.00-20.00
higher.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 4060
lb. 74.00-90.00, couple9005 lb. 67.00-
70.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
andGood 15.00-25.00.

GOATS: 50. All goatssold by the
head, bulk 23.01Ki5.00, eight head
40.00-49.00 with three head 52.00-
56.00.

Lancaster Weekly
Friday, July8

Report supplied byPDA
Cattle Calves

5800 1625
4417 1441
5194 1523

CATTLE: Slaughter steej^
uneven, early sales firm to K
higher, closing slaes weak to 1.00
lower; slaughter heifers not fully
tested; cows 1.00-1.50 higher,
extremes 3.00 hgiher; bulls fully
steady. Supply included 72 percent
slaughter steers, 14 percent cows, 4
percent slaughter heifers, 4 per-
cent bulls with the balance feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-41150-1450 lbs.
63.75- mainly 64.5067.90, few
68.0069.00, Good and Choice 1-2
65.5068.00, few 68.0069.50; Choice
2-410501400 lbs. 62.0066.50,mainly
62.75- high Good and low
Choice 03 59.0063.50, Good 2-3
56.0062.00; Good and Choice 1150-
1550 holsteins 55.25-58.25, Standard
1-252.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 6501125 lbs. 58.0061.25;
Good 2-3 8501350 lbs. 54.0057.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 45.5048.50, few 48.5049.1P
Cutter 1-2 43.5047.00, few 47:
49.25, Canner and low Cutter 40.00-
43.50, few 38.5040.00.

BULLOCKS; Few Good 1000-1375
lbs. 54.00-58.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1285-1900
lbs. 52.75-57.00, few 57.00-59.00;
Yield Grade 2 1000-1350 lbs. 50.50-
54.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
uneven. Weight over 120 lbs.
steady to 5.00 higher. High Good
and low Choice 60-120 lbs. weak to
4.00 lower. Demand goodfor calves
to return tofarm.

VEALEKS: Choice 170-300 lbs.
85.00- few 94.00-99.00; high
Good and low Choice 160-300 lbs.
70.00- 120-160 lbs. 58.00-75.00,
85-115 lbs. 45.00-55.00, tew 55.00-
59.00.60-80 lbs. 38.0048.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk
95-120 lb. holstem heifers 90.00-
103.00, few 80-95 lbs. 70.0090.00;
bulk 90-125 lb. holstein bulls 88.00-
103.00, several 80-95 lbs. 80.00-90.00,
few small frame 90-105 lbs. 61.00-
81.00. JTJ

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, July 4

Report suppliedby auction
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 77.50;

Veal Calves 65.00-78.00; Vealer
Bull Calves 70.00-93.00; Slaughter
Calves 50.00-62.00; Grassers &

Feeders 34.00-52.00; Lambs 42.00-
58.00; Sheep 7.00-18.50; Hogs, 200 to
250 42.00-15.50; Sows 36.00-38.50;
Boars 32.00-36.00; Pigs 12.00-26.00;
Heifers 44.00-49.75; Steers,
medium 45.00-47.50; Steers, feeder
41.00-52.00; Bulls 46.51W2.00; Cows,
utility 44.00-47.75; Cows, fat 41.00-
45.00; Cows, medium 37.00-40.00;
Cows, poor or small 35.00-38.00;
Cattle market real active; Calf
market steady; Horses small tb 'll165.00; Pomes to 70.00; Goats
40.00; Hay none; Straw none. ‘

Today

Today

4


